BID FORM FOR

LOWER MANHATTAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION EXTERIOR SCAFFOLDING OF 130 LIBERTY STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK PROJECT

	Bid of		(hereinafter "BIDDER") a
	corporation organized under the laws of	of the State of	
	Submitted to Lower Manhattan Develo	opment Corporation (hereinaft	ter "LMDC").
I.	The undersigned BIDDER proposes at LMDC in the form included in the Corindicated in the Contract Documents for in accordance with the other terms and	ntract Documents to perform a or the Bid Price and within the	and furnish all Work as specified or Bid Times indicated in this Bid and
П.	BIDDER accepts all of the terms and including without limitation those dea subject to acceptance for one hundred deliver the required number of counter required by the invitation to Bid.	aling with the disposition of I twenty days after the day of B	Bid security. This Bid will remain aid opening. BIDDER will sign and
	(A) BIDDER has examined and carefu the following Addenda, receipt of Number and Date):		
	(B) BIDDER has attended the mandate general, local and site conditions that n		
	Work;	lay affect cost, progress, perio	ormance and furnishing of the
	(C) BIDDER is familiar with and is sat progress, performance and furnishing of		ments that may affect cost,
	(D) BIDDER has carefully studied all available reports of explorations and tests of subsurface conditions at or contiguous to the site(s) and all drawings of physical conditions in or relating to existing surface or subsurface structures at or contiguous to the site. BIDDER acknowledges that such reports and drawings are not Contract Documents and may not be complete for BIDDER's purposes. BIDDER acknowledges that LMDC and Engineer do not assume responsibility for the accuracy or		
Su	bmitted by	Bidder	
	idendum No. 1 d Form	f	6/20/2005
1	M A WALLE	1	0/20/2003

completeness of information and data shown or indicated in the Bidding Documents with respect to underground facilities at or contiguous to the site(s). BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for having done so) all such additional or supplementary examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies and data concerning conditions (surface, subsurface and underground facilities) at or contiguous to the site(s)or otherwise which may affect cost progress, performance or furnishing of the Work or which relate to any aspect of the means, methods, techniques, sequences and procedures of construction to be employed by BIDDER and safety precautions and programs incident thereto. BIDDER does not consider that any additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies or data are necessary for the determination of this Bid for performance and furnishing of the Work in accordance with the times, price and other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

- (E) BIDDER is aware of the general nature of the Work to be performed by Owner, and other contractors at the site that relates to Work for which this Bid is submitted as indicated in the Contract Documents.
- (F) BIDDER has correlated the information known to BIDDER, information and observations obtained from visits to the site, reports and drawings identified in the Contract Documents and all additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies and data with the Contract Documents.
- (G) BIDDER has given Owner written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguities or discrepancies that BIDDER has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by Owner is acceptable to BIDDER, and the Contract Documents are generally sufficient to indicate and convey understanding of all terms and conditions for performing and furnishing the Work for which this Bid is submitted.
- (H) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over Owner.
- Words and phrases as defined in the Contract Documents have the same meaning in this Bid Form.
- (J) This Bid Form will become part of the Contract Documents if LMDC enters into the Contract with this Bidder.

Submitted by	Bidder
	Diddel

	BIDDER will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents is amounts:	or the following
1.	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 4% of Subtotal Contract Amount – Line 15)	\$
2.	Bonds & Insurance (N.T.E. 1 1/2% of Subtotal Contract Amount – Line 15)	\$
3.	Engineering/ Plans/ Permits	\$
4.	General Conditions (N.T.E. 7% of Subtotal Contract Amount – Line 15)	\$
5.	Environmental Work (Scaffold/ Hoist Anchorage and Access Vestibules)	\$
6.	Scaffold Erection (Including Rental through January 1, 2007)	\$
7.	Scaffold Removal (After Dismantle by Deconstruction Contractor)	\$
8.	Hoist Erection (Including Rental through January 1, 2007)	\$
9.	Hoist Dismantle	\$
10.	Sidewalk Bridging Erection (Including Rental through January 1, 2007)	\$
11.	Sidewalk Bridging Dismantle	\$
12.	Exterior Netting Removal (Including Hauling & Disposal of all Materials)	\$
13.	Hauling & Disposal of all Materials (Excluding Netting)	\$
14.	*Forced Bid Closeout, Punchlist, Demobilization	\$ 250,000.0
15.	SUBTOTAL	\$
16.	Allowance for Additional Hoists and Entrance Vestibules	\$_1,500,000.0
17.	Allowance for Additional Sidewalk Bridging	\$ 200,000.0
18.	Allowance for Reinforced Concrete Crane Pad	\$75,000.00
19.	Contingency Allowance	\$_225,000.0
	GRAND TOTAL	\$
GR	AND TOTAL SCAFFOLDING CONTRACTOR	
		_ Dollars
	Total Amount Written in Words Includes all Items above	
	tted by Bidder	

6/20/2005

*Forced bid is the amount assigned by the Owner as a line item for closeout. Contractor's base bid cost for the project is to include the value of the Forced Bid closeout Line Item.

ALTERNATES

Bid Form

Part 1 - General

1.1 SUMMARY

A. This Section includes administrative and procedural requirements for Alternates.

1.2 DEFINITIONS

- A. Alternate: An amount proposed by the bidder and stated on the Bid Form for certain Work defined in the Contract Documents that may be added to or deducted from the Lump Sum amount if Owner decides to accept a corresponding change either in the amount of construction to be completed or in the products, materials, equipment, systems, or installation methods described in the Contract Documents.
 - The cost or credit for each Alternate is the net addition to or deduction from the Lump Sum to incorporate such Alternate in the Work. No other adjustments are made to the Lump Sum.

1.3 PROCEEDURES

- A. Include as part of each Alternate, miscellaneous devices, accessory object, and similar items incidental to or required for a complete installation whether or not indicated as part of such Alternate.
- B. Add or Deduct Alternates may be designated by LMDC within 30 days after signing of the Contract. Immediately following award of the Contract, Bidder shall notify each party involved, in writing, of the status of each Alternate. Indicate if Alternates have been accepted, rejected, or deferred for later consideration. Include a complete description of negotiated modifications to Alternates.
- C. Execute accepted Alternates under the same conditions as other Work of the Contract (i.e. selected Alternates will be added to or deducted from the Lump Sum).

		ಾಗಿ ಅವರ ಅವರ ಮಾರ್ ಮಾಡುವ ಮಾಡುವ ಮುಂದು ವರ್ಷಗಳ ಮುದ್ದ ಮುದ್ದವೆ. ಅವರ ಮುಂದು ಮುದ್ದವೆ ಅವರ ಮುದ್ದವೆ ಮುದ್ದವನ್ನು ಮುದ್ದ ಮುದ್ದ 	
D.	A	Schedule of Alternates is included below:	
	1.	Deduct Alternate No. 1 – Deduct Two (2) Protection Platforms at floors as described in Annex 6, Section 3.1.A.6.b.	27 th and 14 th
			Dollars
		Total Amount Written in Words	
	2.	Deduct Alternate No. 2 – Deduct Price for eliminating the use of Pressure Tent Enclosures for Hoist and Scaffold Tie-In Locations a removals within the Building as described in Annex 6, Section 3.3.	it aluminum panel
			Dollars
		Total Amount Written in Words	
Submitted by_		Bidder	
Addendum No	. 1		

4

		Dollars
	Total Amount Written in Words	
bmitted by	Bidder	

3. Deduct Alternate No. 3 - Deduct Price for eliminating the use of Interior Negative

UNIT COST BID AMOUNTS (Do not include in totals above)

These bid unit costs will be used in the event work is added or deleted and includes all labor, supervision, management, material, equipment, incidental work and all mark-ups necessary to fully execute the stated work to its completion. The Owner reserves the right to reject any unit price.

1.	1. Unit Price for Erection and Dismantling of an Additional Hoist Equivalent to Champion 6000		\$	
2.	Unit Price for Monthly Rental of Scaffolding after 12/31/06 (Per SF) (Scaffolding then remaining will be assessed on a monthly basis)			\$
3.	Unit	Price for Monthly Rental of Ho	oist (Per Month)	\$
4.	Unit	Price for Monthly Rental of Sid	dewalk Bridging All Sizes (Per LF)	\$
5.		Unit Price for Additional Levels of Protection Platform All Elevations Supported Independent of Scaffold System (Per Level)		\$
6.	Unit Price for Additional Levels of Planking on Scaffold – All Elevations (Per Level)		\$	
7.	Add	itional Sidewalk Bridge		
	b.	8' High x 0'- 12' Wide (per LF)		\$
	c.	10'-12' High x 0'-12' Wide (per	r LF)	\$
	d.	14'-20' High x 0'-12' Wide (per	r LF)	\$
	 e. 8' High x 12'-24' Wide (per LF) f. 10'-12' High x 12'-24' Wide (per LF) g. 14'-20' High x 12'-24' Wide (per LF) 		\$	
			er LF)	\$
			er LF)	\$
	h.	Dismantle/Remove/Demobilize	0'-12' Wide (Per LF)	\$
	i.	Dismantle/Remove/Demobilize	12'-24' Wide (Per LF)	\$
	j.	Monthly Rental All Sizes (Per L	F)	\$
	k.	Lighting Maintenance Per Visit	(Each)	\$
In the ev	ent of	T.	for 120 days from the date of the bid. It between the written amount and the nursake precedence.	merical amount,
Submit	ted by		Bidder	
Addendum No. 1				20/2005

- Note 1: Unit prices are subject to negotiations prior to Contract Execution.
- Note 2: Unit prices are to remain in effect for the length of the Contract.

IV. The Contractor shall identify below the applicable subcontractors, consultants, etc. All listed entities are subject to LMDC's approval.

LICENSED ASBESTO	ABATEMENT	CONTR	ACTOR
------------------	-----------	-------	-------

contractor.	none and New York license numbers of the asbestos remov
LICENCED ASBESTOS TRANSF	PORTER
State here the name, address, teleph transporter.	none number and registration number of the asbestos
LICENSED ASBESTOS SUBTITI	LE D DISPOSAL FACILITY
	ontractor must use a subtitle D landfill (Maximum of 3) for s Contractor must coordinate all efforts for bidding purpose
:	
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (LIC	ENSED IN NEW YORK STATE)
bmitted by	Bidder

State here the name, address, and teleph professional engineering services for decomponents.	one number of the structural engineer who will provi sign of all Scaffolding, Hoist, and Sidewalk Bridging
OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS, CONSUL	TANTS, ETC., INCLUDING M/W BE
WORK ITEM	SUBCONTRACTOR'S NAME
TRANSPORTER FOR TRASH/DEBRIS	
State here the name, address, telephone num	nber and state registration of the transporter.
SUBTITLE D DISPOSAL FACILITY FOR	R TRASH/DEBRIS
State here the name, address, telephone num	nber and state registration of the disposal facility.

Addendum No. 1 Bid Form

6/20/2005

TRANSPORTER FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE

State here the name, address, telephone number and state registration of the transporter.
SUBTITLE D DISPOSAL FACILITY FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE
State here the name, address, telephone number and state registration of the disposal facility (Maximum of 3).
ALL ENTITIES LISTED IN SECTION IV ARE SUBJECT TO LMDC APPROVAL
V. BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Contract including all terms and conditions in the event of failure to complete the Work within the times specified.
VI. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:
Mr. David Ridley, Project Manager, Memorial, Cultural, & Civic Development Lower Manhattan Development Corporation
1 Liberty Plaza, 20 th Floor New York, NY 10006
dridley@renewnyc.com Fax # (212) 962-2431
Submitted by Bidder

VII. PRICE GUARANTEE

The prices stated in this proposal are guaranteed for 120 (one hundred twenty) days from the bid due time, and if authorized to proceed within that period, we will agree to complete the Work covered by this proposal at said prices.

Submitted on, 2005.	
Name of Bidder:	(SEAL)
By:Signature	
Name and Title:	
Contractor's License No.:	
Contractor's Federal ID No.:	
Telephone No	
Fax No	
Dunn and Bradstreet No	
Submitted by	Bidder